## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gary Eugene Winkler	01/28/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Innoventor, Incorporated
Street Address:	3600 Rider Trail South
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63045

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12368724

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jreany@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: Armstrong Teasdale LLP
Address Line 1: One Metropolitan Square

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12129-46

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert E. Slenker

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022238 FRAME: 0607 CH \$40.00 123

500778084

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, GARY EUGENE WINKLER, 12121 Lake Meade Ct., St. Louis, MO 63146 sell and assign to INNOVENTOR, INCORPORATED, of 3600 Rider Trail South, St. Louis, Missouri 63045, a Missouri corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in MULTI-CHAMBERED PUMP, invented by me, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

3	130	7355		100	136	1
1	1313	5 E	· V	3 3	150	- 8

Signature: Z	RY EUGENE WINKLER	Date:	1/38/09	
Witnessed by:	ZIII V	Date:	1/28/09	
.~	Ricaia 245 Del 257 Printed Name of Witness			
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	<u> </u>	

Printed Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 022238 FRAME: 0608

**RECORDED: 02/10/2009**